

SA No.115/15

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. T.A. Khan, Senior Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel for both the parties submit that the second appeal no.116 of 2015 is required to be connected along with this appeal.

So, let both these appeals be clubbed together and be listed for final arguments in the week commencing 14.12.2015.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**27.10.2015**

Rdang