

SA No. 115 of 2015

With

SA No. 116 of 2015

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

None is present for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advocate for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list this appeal along with connected matter after winter vacations.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
18.12.2015