

SA No. 115 of 2015

With

SA No. 116 of 2015

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

At the request of Mr. K.R. Sharma, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advocate for the respondent, list this case sometime in the month of May, 2016 along with connected matter.

He has already taken consent of Mr. Aditya Kumar Arya, Advocate for the appellant.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
19.03.2016

NISHANT