

**SA 115/2015**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. T.A. Khan, Sr. Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

The Court is busy in hearing the another case and there is no likelihood of taking up this matter today.

List along with connected matter in the last week of September 2016.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)  
21.7.2016**

Prabodh