

**SA No. 115/2015**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. A.K. Arya, Advocate for the appellant, seeks adjournment, wherefor he has taken consent of Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advocate for the respondent.

Request is acceded.

List this matter in the week commencing 21.11.2016.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**29.09.2016**

Ravi