

SA 115/2015

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Senior Advocate for the appellant, seeks adjournment. He has taken consent of respondent's Counsel Mr. Sudhir Kumar.

As prayed for, list along with connected matter after Deepawali vacations.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
6.10.2017

Prabodh