

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SA No.115 of 2015 With SA No.116 of 2015 <b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. T.A. Khan, Senior Advocate, for the appellants. Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>In view of the provisions contained under Order 41 Rule 12 of the CPC, since present second appeals have already been admitted by the coordinate Bench of this Court on 05.08.2015, on the substantial question of law, as referred therein.</p> <p>Since today the matter is listed on the urgency application being IA No.9621 of 2022, preferred by the appellants, the urgency application would stand allowed.</p> <p>The second appeals are directed to be listed under the head of the hearing in the second week of September, 2022.</p> <p>Accordingly, the urgency application would stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 19.07.2022</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--