

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SA No.115 of 2015 With SA No.116 of 2015</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Mohd. Shafy, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondent.</p> <p>IA No.9623 of 2026 has been filed by the appellant seeking permission to sell out the land which is in excess to the land which has been claimed by the respondent. This application can only be heard and decided after the objections, if any, filed by the respondent.</p> <p>The respondent may file objection to the said interim relief application within a period of two weeks.</p> <p>IA No.9622 of 2026 has been filed on behalf of the appellant.</p> <p>In view of the urgency application expressed by the appellant, list this case on 08.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>Ravi</p>

